COMMISSIONERS’ COURT

PERSONNEL CHANGES

Name

Jessica Gramly

John Hunt

Kimberly Ferguson

Rachel Ortiz

Russell Stewart

Current Dept

Risk Management

Jail Operations

Human Resources

Human Resources

Jail Operations

Dept #

0320

5030

0301

0301

5030

Current Title

Human Resources Generalist

Detention Officer

Benefits Representative

Human Resources Assistant

Detention Officer

Crnt Salary

$53,066

$55,040

$44,169

$36,740

$54,113

Grade

537

550

535

533

550

November 4, 2019

New Dept

Human Resources

District Courts Admin

Risk Management

Human Resources

District Courts Admin

Dept #

0301

2501

0320

0301

2501

New Title

Human Resources Generalist

Court Officer

Human Resources Generalist

Payroll Coordinator

Court Officer

New Salary

$53,066

$63,296

$51,550

$47,176

$62,230

Grade

537

554

537

536

554

Min?

YES

YES

% chg

0%

15%

17%

28%

15%

Eff Date

11/4/2019

11/4/2019

11/4/2019

11/4/2019

11/4/2019

Notes

Lateral, HR Preapproved

Promotion, HR Preapproved

Promotion, HR Preapproved

Promotion, HR Preapproved

Promotion, HR Preapproved



