COMMISSIONERS' COURT PERSONNEL CHANGES

November 4, 2019

Name	Current Dept	Dept #	Current Title	Crnt Salary	Grade	New Dept	Dept #	New Title	New Salary	Grade	Min?	% chg	Eff Date	Notes
Jessica Gramly	Risk Management	0320	Human Resources Generalist	\$53,066	537	Human Resources	0301	Human Resources Generalist	\$53,066	537		0%	11/4/2019	Lateral, HR Preapproved
John Hunt	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$55,040	550	District Courts Admin	2501	Court Officer	\$63,296	554		15%	11/4/2019	Promotion, HR Preapproved
Kimberly Ferguson	Human Resources	0301	Benefits Representative	\$44,169	535	Risk Management	0320	Human Resources Generalist	\$51,550	537	YES	17%	11/4/2019	Promotion, HR Preapproved
Rachel Ortiz	Human Resources	0301	Human Resources Assistant	\$36,740	533	Human Resources	0301	Payroll Coordinator	\$47,176	536	YES	28%	11/4/2019	Promotion, HR Preapproved
Russell Stewart	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$54,113	550	District Courts Admin	2501	Court Officer	\$62,230	554		15%	11/4/2019	Promotion, HR Preapproved